

REGD. OFFICE: NIRMA HOUSE, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380 009. PHONE: 079 - 27546565, 27549000 FAX: 079 - 27546603, 27546605

CIN: U24240GJ1980PLC003670 • Email: info@nirma.co.in • www.nirma.co.in

30th July, 2022

To,
Listing Department,
Wholesale Debt Market
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai- 400051

Kind Attn: Shri Yogesh Deshmukh

Dear Sir,

Sub.:

Statement of utilization of issue proceeds of non-convertible securities as per

Regulation 52(7) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

RE: Scrip Code of Debt - Security NIRM24

Pursuant to Regulation 52(7) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we confirm that issue of proceeds of listed unsecured non-convertible debentures of Rs. 100 crore issued on 5th July, 2022 under ISIN INE091A08172 were utilised for the purpose as disclosed in the disclosure document and there were no deviation in the use of proceeds of issue from the objects of the issue as stated in the disclosure document.

We attach herewith the statement indicating the utilisation of issue of proceeds in the format as prescribed under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/P/CIR/2022/000000103 on 'Operational Circular for listing obligations and disclosure requirements for Non-convertible Securities, Securitized Debt Instruments and/ or Commercial Paper' dated 29th July, 2022. You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For, Nirma Limited

(Paresh Sheth)

Company Secretary





NIRMA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: NIRMA HOUSE, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380 009. PHONE: 079 - 27546565, 27549000 FAX: 079 - 27546603, 27546605 CIN: U24240GJ1980PLC003670 • Email: Info@nirma.co.in • www.nirma.co.in

A. Statement of utilization of issue proceeds:

Name of the Issuer	ISIN	Mode of Fund Raising (Public issues/ Private placem ent)	Type of instrum ent	Date of raising funds	Amoun t Raised	Funds utilized	Any deviatio n (Yes/ No)	If 8 is Yes, then specify the purpose of for which the funds were utilized	Remar ks, if any
1 Nirma	2 INE091	3 Private	1000	5 05.07.2	Rs. 100	7 For	8 No	9 N.A.	10
Limited	A08172	Placeme nt	Unsecur ed, Rated, Listed, Rodcem able, Noncon vertible Debentu res of face value of Rs. 10 lakhs each	22	crore	refinanc e of existing borrowi ng			

B. Statement of deviation/ variation in use of Issue proceeds: Not applicable

Particulars	Remarks	
Name of listed entity		
Mode of fund raising	Public issue/ Private placement	
Type of instrument	Non-convertible Securities	
Date of raising funds		-
Amount raised	in Rs. crore	
Report filed for quarter ended		
Is there a deviation/ variation in use of funds raised?		
Whether any approval is required to vary the objects	Yes/ No	
of the issue stated in the prospectus/ offer document?		
If yes, details of the approval so required?		
Date of approval		AND THE RESERVE TO TH
Explanation for the deviation/ variation		(aN
Comments of the audit committee after review		
Comments of the auditors, if any		(3)
		FFINE



NIRMA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: NIRMA HOUSE, ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380 009. PHONE: 079 - 27546565, 27549000 FAX: 079 - 27546603, 27546605 CIN: U24240GJ1980PLC003670 • Email: info@nirma.co.in • www.nirma.co.in

Deviation could mean: a. Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been rab. Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what wa	aised. as originally disclosed.